

No. 07-618

Supreme Court, U.S.  
FILED

DEC 10 2007

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORP.,

*Petitioner,*

v.

TOKYO KIKAI SEISAKUSHO, LTD., et al.,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Eighth Circuit**

—◆—  
**BRIEF FOR THE STATES OF NEW HAMPSHIRE  
AND OREGON AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT  
OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—  
KELLY A. AYOTTE  
Attorney General  
*Counsel of Record*  
N.H. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  
33 Capitol Street  
Concord, NH 03301  
(603) 271-1202

[Additional counsel listed on signature page]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> .....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. U.S. COURTS MUST BE ABLE TO RE- QUIRE COMPANIES THAT DO BUSI- NESS IN THE UNITED STATES TO FOLLOW U.S. LAW.....	4
A. Foreign Clawback Statutes Allow For- eign Companies to Escape U.S. Law ....	4
B. The Eighth Circuit Allows Foreign Corporations to Avoid the Multiple Damage Statutes that Congress and the <i>Amici</i> States’ Legislatures Enacted to Protect the Public.....	6
C. The Enforcement of Damage Awards Protects the Economy and Consumer Welfare.....	9
II. A DOMESTIC COURT MUST BE ABLE TO PREVENT THE PARTIES BEFORE IT FROM UNDERMINING ITS JUDG- MENT.....	10
CONCLUSION .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Baldwin v. Iowa State Traveling Men's Ass'n</i> , 283 U.S. 522 (1931).....	11
<i>Federated Dep't Stores, Inc. v. Moitie</i> , 452 U.S. 394 (1981).....	11
<i>Nevada v. United States</i> , 463 U.S. 110 (1983).....	11
<i>Southern Pacific Railroad v. United States</i> , 168 U.S. 1 (1897).....	11
STATUTES	
15 U.S.C. § 26 .....	7
N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 147:58.....	6
N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 356:11 .....	6, 7
N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 358:A-10.....	6, 7
Council Regulation 2271/96, art. 6, Protecting Against the Effects of the Extra-Territorial Application of Legislation Adopted by a Third Country, 1996 O.J. (L309) 39 (EC).....	6
Foreign Proceedings (Excess of Jurisdiction) Act, 1984, No. 3, § 10 (Austl.).....	5
Protection of Trading Interests Act, 1980, c. 11, § 6 (U.K.) .....	5

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Phillip E. Areeda & Herbert Hovenkamp, <i>Fundamentals of Antitrust Law</i> , § 3.03(b), at 3-31 (3d ed. 2006).....	7
Marcella Meirelles Aurelio, <i>Going Global: The Pattern of U.S. Investment Abroad</i> , <i>Economic Review</i> , at 5 (3d Quarter 2006).....	8
Joseph P. Bauer, <i>Reflections on the Manifold Means of Enforcing the Antitrust Laws: Too Much, Too Little, or Just Right?</i> , 16 <i>Loy. Consumer L. Rev.</i> 303, 310-11 (2004).....	7
Laura Bloodgood, <i>Inbound and Outbound U.S. Direct Investment with Leading Partner Countries</i> , <i>United States International Trade Commission Journal of International Com- merce and Economics</i> , at 1 (Jun. 2007).....	8
Andrew I. Gavil, William E. Kovacic & Jonathan B. Baker, <i>Antitrust Law in Perspective: Cases, Concepts and Problems in Competition Policy</i> , 1043-46 (West 2002).....	9
Kevin S. Marshall, <i>The Economics of Competitive Injury</i> , 45 <i>Brandeis L.J.</i> 345, 345 (2007) .....	7
New Hampshire Center for Public Policy Studies, <i>Public Pension Predicament: New Hampshire's Retirement System</i> , at 11-12 (September 2007) .....	8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Richard Posner, <i>Economic Analysis of Law</i> § 7.2, at 223-30 (4th ed. 1992) .....	9
Steven C. Salop & Lawrence J. White, <i>Economic Analysis of Private Antitrust Litigation</i> , 74 Geo. L.J. 1001, 1033 (April 1986).....	9, 10
